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China Opens Party Congress To Begin Power Transfer

BY CHARLES HUTZLER
Associated Press

ticked off a list of what Hu'’s team
had accomplished — wider ac-
cess to state-supported education
through the ninth grade, an ex-
panded social safety net and the

British businessman. One of Hu's
top lieutenants was also sidelined
after his son died crashing a Fer-
rari, a sign of corruption.

A likely result of the back-and-

forth is a leadership that balances
interest groups, and over the past
decade that has been a recipe for
plodding, incremental policy.

Cai, the congress spokesman,

BEIJING — China’s ruling Com-
munist Party opened a congress
Thursday to usher in a new
group of younger leaders
faced with the challenging
tasks of righting a flagging
economy and meeting public
calls for better government.

The weeklong congress
starts a carefully choreo-
graphed but still fraught
power transfer in which Presi-
dent Hu Jintao and most of the
senior leadership will begin to
relinquish office to a new slate
of leaders for the coming
decade headed by the ap-
pointed heir, Vice President Xi
Jinping.

Delegates filed into Bei-
jing’s Great Hall of the People,
bedecked with red banners,
and the congress was declared
open after the national an-
them played. The 2,268 dele-
gates are drawn from the 82
million-member party where
the real deal-making is done
by a few dozen power-brokers
behind the scenes, even as
China is ever more connected
to the world through trade
and the Internet.

“We are faced with un-
precedented opportunities for
developments as well as risks.
The party must keep in mind
the trust of the people,” Hu
said in a speech aimed at sum-
marizing successes of the past
five years and outlining chal-
lenges for the future. “The
fight against corruption re-
mains a serious challenge for
us.”

Coming so soon after Presi-
dent Barack Obama'’s re-elec-
tion in the United States, the
congress has drawn unfavor-
able comparisons from politi-
cally minded Chinese who
have bemoaned how little di-
rect influence they have in
choosing their leaders.

“l am doing nothing but
staring at the television before
Obama gets re-elected. As for
China’s party congress, there
is no need for me to worry. On
the contrary, it would be a
waste of my time,” Xu Xiaop-
ing, a celebrity entrepreneur
who co-founded a successful
chain of English language
cram schools, said on a Chi-
nese version of Twitter where
he has 6 million followers.

To many Chinese, China is
at an inflection point. Its old
model of heavily state-di-
rected growth that lifted hun-
dreds of millions out of
poverty and made China an
economic powerhouse is sput-
tering in the face of rising do-
mestic debt and a weak global
economy. Meanwhile, the gov-
ernment has to contend with
the public’s continued expec-
tations of higher living stan-
dards and for less corruption
and greater accountability, if
not outright democracy.

In Tiananmen Square, adja-
cent to the congress venue, a
woman in her 30s threw
pieces of torn paper into the
air and shouted “bandits and
robbers!” in the early morning
before she was taken away by
security forces.

On the eve of the congress,
four ethnic Tibetans in
Sichuan province set them-
selves on fire in protests
against Chinese rule of Ti-
betan areas, London-based
rights group Free Tibet said,
adding that the timing of the
protests appeared aimed at
sending a signal to the Chi-
nese leadership.

Whether the new leaders
want to move China in a new
direction is not known. Xi and
other top candidates for the
new leadership have forged
their careers as capable ad-
ministrators in provinces and
bureaucracies, not as policy
trail-blazers. Should ambitious
change be on their agenda,
they will have to confront ‘ ", [ BEST BUY
vested interests within their T , S l R /1
ranks: cosseted state indus- - '’y o gl ;
tries and conservative officials
grown prosperous and power- @z,
ful under the current system.

One thing the party ap-
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the Communist Party in China
is a decision made by history
and by the people,” congress
spokesman Cai Mingzhao told
reporters on Wednesday. He
pointed to China’s rise as an
economic power and said, “It
speaks fully to the strong lead-
ership of the Chinese Commu-
nist Party and the fact that the SiizErn Syt @y St
political system suits China’s
national reality.”
The congress itself is un-
likely to give Xi and his col-
leagues a mandate for
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party elders and influential A\ N
senior politicians and mili-
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start of a nationwide low-cost
housing sector.

“The past decade has wit-
nessed the greatest improvement
in people’s livelihoods in the his-
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bargaining, made worse by a
pair of scandals. Politburo
member Bo Xilai was purged
after an aide disclosed that
Bo’s wife had murdered a

tory of China’s development,” Cui
said. “We will make guaranteeing
and improving the people’s well-
being the guide and aim of what
we do.”

Holidiy Show

Discontinued
Mattress Series

BLOW OUT!

We have more than a truck load
of mattresses that are being
discontinued. We need to get rid
of these quality mattresses to
make room for the new ones.

All Box Springs $99 each, any size

Description Sugg. Clearance
Price Price

Twin

Abbot Foam

Alford Visco
Brookemore Euro Top

$139 $79
$465  $199
$209 $99
$330  $149
$250  $129
$429  $199
$509  $299
$320  $199
$555  $299

Ellsworth Euro Top
Ellsworth Firm
Grandmore Plush
Kingsridge Firm
Sagecrest ET
Lakecove Plush XL

T VI I N N NN

Full

Abbot Foam
Brookemore Euro Top
Clearfield Plush
Ellsworth Firm

$109
$149
$199
$199
$299

$219
$289
$349
$389

Grandmore Plush $599

Queen
Abbot Foam

Brookemore Euro Top

$129
$149
$249
$249
$349
$399
$449
$499
$799
$399

$259
$253
$559
$509
$679
$939
$1189
$1359
$1529
$769

Ellsworth Euro Top
Ellsworth Firm
Grandmore Plush
Kingsridge Firm
Lake Cove Plush
Royalville Firm
Royalville Super PT
Springcrest PS

A AN DNMNPEPEP WON PP PR

King

Kingsridge Firm
Lake Cove Plush
Royalville Firm

$599
$649
$599
$799
$549

$1279
$1529
$1699
$1869
$1109

Royalville Super PT
Springcrest PS

www.hatchfurniture.com

FURNITURE
SFLOORING !Ili

Downtown Yankton & Sioux City -

109 East Third, Yankton- 605-665-4416 - 800-798-4663

M-F 10-6, Sat. 10-5, - Evenings by Appointment
413 Pierce St., Sioux City, IA - 712-252-7750



