China Opens Party Congress To Begin Power Transfer

BY CHARLES HUTZLER **Associated Press**

BEIJING — China's ruling Communist Party opened a congress Thursday to usher in a new group of younger leaders faced with the challenging tasks of righting a flagging economy and meeting public

calls for better government. The weeklong congress starts a carefully choreographed but still fraught power transfer in which President Hu Jintao and most of the senior leadership will begin to relinquish office to a new slate of leaders for the coming decade headed by the ap pointed heir, Vice President Xi

Jinping.
Delegates filed into Beijing's Great Hall of the People, bedecked with red banners, and the congress was declared open after the national anthem played. The 2,268 delegates are drawn from the 82 million-member party where the real deal-making is done by a few dozen power-brokers behind the scenes, even as China is ever more connected to the world through trade and the Internet.

"We are faced with unprecedented opportunities for developments as well as risks. The party must keep in mind the trust of the people," Hu said in a speech aimed at summarizing successes of the past five years and outlining challenges for the future. "The fight against corruption remains a serious challenge for

Coming so soon after President Barack Obama's re-election in the United States, the congress has drawn unfavorable comparisons from politi-cally minded Chinese who have bemoaned how little direct influence they have in choosing their leaders.

"I am doing nothing but staring at the television before Obama gets re-elected. As for China's party congress, there is no need for me to worry. On the contrary, it would be a waste of my time," Xu Xiaoping, a celebrity entrepreneur who co-founded a successful chain of English language cram schools, said on a Chinese version of Twitter where he has 6 million followers.

To many Chinese, China is at an inflection point. Its old model of heavily state-directed growth that lifted hundreds of millions out of poverty and made China an economic powerhouse is sputtering in the face of rising domestic debt and a weak global economy. Meanwhile, the government has to contend with the public's continued expectations of higher living standards and for less corruption and greater accountability, if not outright democracy.

In Tiananmen Square, adjacent to the congress venue, a woman in her 30s threw pieces of torn paper into the air and shouted "bandits and robbers!" in the early morning before she was taken away by security forces.

On the eve of the congress, four ethnic Tibetans in Sichuan province set themselves on fire in protests against Chinese rule of Tibetan areas, London-based rights group Free Tibet said, adding that the timing of the protests appeared aimed at sending a signal to the Chinese leadership.

Whether the new leaders want to move China in a new direction is not known. Xi and other top candidates for the new leadership have forged their careers as capable administrators in provinces and bureaucracies, not as policy trail-blazers. Should ambitious change be on their agenda, they will have to confront vested interests within their ranks: cosseted state industries and conservative officials grown prosperous and powerful under the current system.

One thing the party appears to be ruling out is a major shift toward a more open, democratic political system, despite appeals in recent months from commentators, retired party members and government think tanks.

"The leading position of the Communist Party in China is a decision made by history and by the people," congress spokesman Cai Mingzhao told reporters on Wednesday. He pointed to China's rise as an economic power and said, "It speaks fully to the strong leadership of the Chinese Communist Party and the fact that the political system suits China's national reality."

The congress itself is unlikely to give Xi and his colleagues a mandate for sweeping reform. They have been engaged with Hu, retired party elders and influential senior politicians and military commanders in divisive bargaining, made worse by a pair of scandals. Politburo member Bo Xilai was purged after an aide disclosed that Bo's wife had murdered a

top lieutenants was also sidelined after his son died crashing a Fer-

rari, a sign of corruption. A likely result of the back-andinterest groups, and over the past decade that has been a recipe for

plodding, incremental policy. Cai, the congress spokesman, had accomplished — wider access to state-supported education through the ninth grade, an expanded social safety net and the

start of a nationwide low-cost housing sector.

"The past decade has witnessed the greatest improvement in people's livelihoods in the hissaid. "We will make guaranteeing and improving the people's wellbeing the guide and aim of what





featuring

Cool Action

Gel Memory

120 DAY TRIAL

Discontinued Mattress Series BLOW OUT!

We have more than a truck load of mattresses that are being discontinued. We need to get rid of these quality mattresses to make room for the new ones.

All Box Springs \$99

All DUX Spilligs each, any size			
Description	Qty.*	Sugg.	Clearance
<u>Twin</u>		Price	Price
Abbot Foam	4	\$139	\$79
Alford Visco	4	\$465	\$199
Brookemore Euro Top	4	\$209	\$99
Ellsworth Euro Top	4	\$339	\$149
Ellsworth Firm	8	\$259	\$129
Grandmore Plush	2	\$429	\$199
Kingsridge Firm	1	\$599	\$299
Sagecrest ET	1	\$329	\$199
Lakecove Plush XL	1	\$555	\$299
E. II			
<u>Full</u> Abbot Foam	2	\$219	\$109
Brookemore Euro Top	3	\$289	\$149
Clearfield Plush	1	\$349	\$199
Ellsworth Firm	2	\$389	\$199
Grandmore Plush	3	\$599	\$299
dianamere i iden	Ü	Ψ000	4200
<u>Queen</u>			4.00
Abbot Foam	1	\$259	\$129
Brookemore Euro Top	1	\$253	\$149
Ellsworth Euro Top	4	\$559	\$249
Ellsworth Firm	2	\$509	\$249
Grandmore Plush	3	\$679	\$349
Kingsridge Firm	1	\$939	\$399
Lake Cove Plush	2	\$1189	\$449
Royalville Firm	2	\$1359	\$499
Royalville Super PT	4	\$1529	\$799
Springcrest PS	4	\$769	\$399
King			
Kingsridge Firm	3	\$1279	\$599
Lake Cove Plush	2	\$1529	\$649
Royalville Firm	1	\$1699	\$599
			# 700



Royalville Super PT

Springcrest PS



\$799

\$549

\$1869

\$1109

Downtown Yankton & Sioux City

109 East Third, Yankton · 605-665-4416 · 800-798-4663 M-F 10-6, Sat. 10-5, • Evenings by Appointment 413 Pierce St., Sioux City, IA · 712-252-7750